## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pekka Kokko	10/03/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Andritz Oy	
Street Address:	Tammasaarenkatu 1	
City:	Helsinki	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	FI-00180	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11568129

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: jhn@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffry H. Nelson

Address Line 1: 901 N. Glebe Road

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203-1808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30-582

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffry H. Nelson

Total Attachments: 1

source=SKMBT\_75006102322070#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018421 FRAME: 0134

500167998

CH \$40.00

Case No.: 30-582

2097

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Pekka Kokko of Hollola, Finland

(Inventor)

	1				
	in consid	eration of the sum of one de	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable		
	considerations pa	Rid to each of the undersign	ed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
7.A Y	nereby does assi	gn, transfer and set over to			
(Assignee)	Andritz OY, a co	rporation of Finland			
(Address)					
	(hereinafter desig	inated as the Assignee) the	undersigned's entire right, title and interest for		
	the United States	, its territories, dependencie	es and possessions in the invention, and all		
	applications for p	atent and any Letters Paten	it which may be granted therefore, known as		
(Title)	DEBARKING ME	:CHANISM			
	for which the und	ersigned has (have) execut	ed on even date herewith an application for		
	patent in the Unit	ed States of America			
	The undersigned	acknowledges an obligation	n of assignment of this invention to said		
	assignee at the ti	me the invention was made			
Thei					
application or	any interference w	which may be declared and	d documents necessary in connection with the any continuing or divisional applications		
thereof and a	len to evenute con	arate occionmenta in come	arry continuing or divisional applications		
may deem ne	researy or evocding	and and further to newform	ction with such applications as the Assignee		
with claims or	nrovisions of the I	pterpotional Convention for	ny act which may be necessary in connection		
agreements.	provisions or the i	memational Convention for	Protection of Industrial Property or similar		
_					
Ine L	indersigned agree(	s) to perform all affirmative	acts which may be necessary to obtain a		
grant of a vali	d United States pa	tent to the Assignee.			
The	indersigned hereby	/ authorize(s) and request(s	s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any		
and all Letters	s Patent of the Unit	ied States resulting from sa	id application or any division or divisions or		
continuing ap	plications thereof to	o the said Assignee, as Ass	signee of the entire interest, and hereby		
covenants tha	at ne nas (they hav	<ul><li>e) full right to convey the er</li></ul>	itire interest herein assigned, and that he has		
(they have) no	ot executed and wi	Il not execute, any agreeme	ent in conflict herewith		
			I & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on		
this assignme	int any further iden	tification which may be not	on a value RHYE P.C. the power to insert on		
this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the					
rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to					
represent only	ASSIGNEE with	espect to this invention.	esented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to		
If With	ness whereor, exec	outed by the undersigned or	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned		
signature(s).					
Date 03.	10.2006		bla lelle		
Date Vo.	-0.2000	Signature of inventor	Them calello		
			Pekka Kokko		
Mitnospod by	27	3			
Witnessed by			Date 3-10-2006		
\		Mikko Raitio			
Witnessed by			Date 5 10, 2006		

Lassi Kuisma

**RECORDED: 10/23/2006** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018421 FRAME: 0135